

Fishery Advisory Board

Monroe County, New York

Adam J. Bello County Executive

Steven Rutherford *Chair*



MONROE COUNTY FISHERY ADVISORY BOARD

MEETING CANCELLATION NOTICE

Due to the recent circumstances with the COVID-19 virus and recommendations from Monroe County and New York State regarding social distancing and in person meetings, we have decided to cancel the Monroe County Fishery Advisory Board meeting originally scheduled for Monday, April 13, 2020.

Monroe County has a website dedicated to updates on the Coronavirus. For more information please visit:

https://www2.monroecounty.gov/health-coronavirus

The next regularly scheduled meeting of the Board will be held on Monday, May 11, 2020 at 7:00 p.m. The meeting location is the Monroe County Medical Examiner's Office on 740 East Henrietta Road Rochester, NY 14623.